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Mr. David Robert Jojola  
Kaczmarek & Jojola PLLC 
10229 N. 92nd St., Ste. 103 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258-4562  
Phone: 602-899-6200 
Email: dave@kjtaxlaw.com 
Chair 2023-2024 
 
Mr. Grant M Boland JD 
Boland Law Group PLLC 
15100 N. 78th Way, Ste. 203 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-2506 
Phone: 480-656-8775 
Email: gboland@bolandlawgroup.com 
Chair Elect 2023-2024 
 
Ms. Karen Marie Jurichko Lowell 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E. Washington St., Ste. 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2595 
Phone: 602-239-7423 
Email: klowell@lewisroca.com 
Vice Chair 2023-2024 
 
Mr. Michael J. Mitchell  
Stenson Tamaddon LLC 
1 North Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4407  
Phone: 480-231-5872 
Email: mike@stentam.com 
Secretary 2023-2024 
 
Ms. Sarah Rivka Heisler Singer  
Gadarian & Cacy PLLC 
2200 E. River Rd., Ste. 123 
Tucson, AZ 85718-6579  
Phone: 520-529-2242 
Email: ssinger@gadarianlaw.com 
Budget Officer 2023-2024 
 

Mr. Brandon Anthony Keim  
Frazer Ryan Goldberg & Arnold LLP 
1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4561 
Phone: 602-200-7399 
Email: bkeim@frgalaw.com 
CLE Program Chair 2023-2024 
 
Mr. Hsin Pai  
Arizona Department of Revenue 
Director’s Office 
1600 W. Monroe St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2650  
Phone: 602-291-2450 
Email: hpai@azdor.gov 
Member at Large 2021-2024 
 
Mr. James G. Busby Jr. 
The Cavanagh Law Firm PA 
1850 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4559 
Phone: 602-430-9433 
Email: jbusby@cavanaghlaw.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
Mr. Robert L. Ridenour 
Arizona Department of Revenue 
1600 W. Monroe St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2650 
Phone: 602-716-7434 
Email: rridenour@azdor.gov 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
Ms. Nadia S. Cunningham  
Arizona Bank and Trust 
7555 E. Redfield Rd. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-3403 
Phone: 602-381-2064 
Email: ncunningham@arizbank.com 
Past Chair 2023-2024 


